FORM 4

Check this box if no longer subject to

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL

OMB Number:	3235-0287
Estimated average burden	
hours per response:	0.5

Common Stock		09/15/2010		S	\vdash	7,716,669	D	\$6.25			See Footnote ⁽¹⁾		
					Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)		(Instr. 4)	
Date			2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		4. Securities A Disposed Of (D			5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership	
		Table I - No	on-Derivative	Securities Acc	quired	, Dis	posed of, o	r Bene	ficially C	Dwned			
(City)	(State)	(Zip)											
HAMILTON	D0	HMEX							Form filed by More than One Reporting Person				
(Street)			4. lf A	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)						6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) X Form filed by One Reporting Person			
11 VICTORIA	STREET, P.O. H	3OX HM 1065											
VICTORIA HA	LL		5/2010			,				er (specify ww)			
(Last)	(First)	3. Dat	e of Earliest Transa	ction (M	onth/D	av/Year)	_	Officer (give tit below)	le Othe belov				
Westbury Tri		CBI	<u>Z, Inc.</u> [CBZ]				(Cheo	(Check all applicable) Director X 10% Owner					
1. Name and Addre	ess of Reporting Pe	erson [*]	2. Issu	uer Name and Ticke	r or Trac	ding S	ymbol		5. Rel	ationship of Repor	ting Person(s) to Is	suer	
obligations may Instruction 1(b).				ant to Section 16(a) Section 30(h) of the I					4	hc	urs per response:	0.5	
Section 16. Forr										11 - 6	sumated average burg	I	

	Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)														
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transa Code (8)		Deri Sec Acq Disp	umber of vative urities uired (A) or posed of (D) tr. 3, 4 and 5)	Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. 3 and 4)		8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
				Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)		
Option	\$7.25	09/15/2010		S			7,716,669 ⁽²⁾	09/15/2010	09/30/2013	Common Stock	7,716,669	\$5,000,000	0	D	

Explanation of Responses:

1. These securities are owned directly by Westbury (Bermuda) Ltd. ("Westbury"), which is 100% owned by Westbury Trust. Westbury Trust is an indirect beneficial owner of the reported securities.

2. On September 14, 2010, the Issuer, Westbury, Westbury Trust and Michael DeGroote entered into a Stock and Option Purchase Agreement ("Agreement"). As part of this Agreement, upon the closing of the Agreement on September 15, 2010, the Issuer acquired for \$5,000,000 an option to purchase the remaining 7,716,669 shares of the Issuer held by Westbury.

/s/ Jim Watt, Trustee of Westbury 09/15/2010

Trust

** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.